

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Pugliese

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 21, 2023,
2 strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 18, strike "(4)(b)(I)" and substitute
4 "(4)(b)".
- 5 Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 4 through 6 and substitute "COMPENSATION
6 BUT IS ENTITLED TO REIMBURSEMENT FOR ACTUAL AND NECESSARY
7 TRAVEL EXPENSES INCURRED IN".
- 8 Page 9 of the bill, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "THE EXECUTIVE
9 DIRECTOR. THE RULES MUST DEFINE THE WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE
10 AND IDENTIFY THE".
- 11 Page 9 of the bill, strike lines 19 through 27.
- 12 Strike pages 10 through 17 of the bill.
- 13 Page 18 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 25.
- 14 Renumber succeeding section accordingly."
- 15 Page 1 of the report, line 7, strike "(2)" and substitute "(1)".
- 16 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 17 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute "department
18 of public safety. This appropriation is from the general fund. To
19 implement this act, the department may use this".
- 20 Page 1 of the report, lines 18 and 19, strike "wildfire resiliency code
21 board cash fund created in section 24-33.5-1236 (8)(a), C.R.S.," and
22 substitute "general fund".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *